

M.A.C. Case No.232/2023 (CIS M.A.C. Case No.232/2023)

Present :- Smt. Arpita Ghosh(JO Code, WB-00907)

Judge,

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,

Additional District Judge,

Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order No.04

29.11.2023 Today is fixed for filing written statement by the O.P. No.1/Owner.  
Claimant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. No.2/Insurance Co. Ltd files a petition for an adjournment to file W.S on  
the ground that a number of relevant documents are yet to be procured.

Heard the Ld. Advocates for both sides and perused record.

Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

To 12.01.2024 for filing written statement by the O.P. No.1/Owner.

Dictated & corrected

by me,

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,  
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,  
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.