

MAC No. 232/2023

CNR No. WBML010044622023

Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order No. 06

04/03/2024

Today is fixed for filing written statement by OP no.1/owner.

An adjournment application has been filed by the owner which is not moved till 1.25 p.m. Record depicts that owner had appeared in Court on 16.9.2023 but WS had yet not been filed. Therefore, the case is ordered to proceed ex-parte in respect of OP no.1/owner. Petitioner is directed to file requisites afresh in respect of OP no.2/insurance company i.e. IFFCO Tokyo General Insurance Co. Ltd.

To 25.04.2024 for filing requisites.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.